
Welcome.
Willkommen.
Bienvenido/a.
Bienvenue. 





Warning

Using a mobile phone while riding can 
distract you and may cause a dangerous 
situation, or decrease your control and 
cause you to fall. Observe rules or laws 
where you ride that prohibit or restrict 
the use of mobile phones.



•	 Use on phone cases with smooth hard plastics 

•	 Use with phones less than or equal to 5.1” and 
less than 180g. 

•	 Meant for a single application 

•	 Install in dry room temperature conditions 

•	 Use placement guide for proper alignment 

•	 Use phone in portrait or landscape mode 

•	 Not intended for use on rubber/silicone based  
phone cases 

•	 Not intended for use on porous/textured plastics 

•	 Not intended for use on painted surface 

•	 Not intended for use on rough terrain 

•	 Disclaimer: Not responsible for loss or damage to  
phone or device

Usage Guidelines
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Universal Mount Insta-Mount

Placement Grid

Parts



•1

•2

ø 31.8mm Bar Mount

Universal Mount  
Installation Instructions



•1

•2

•3

ø 22.2mm–27.2mm Bar Mount



Stem Mount•1

•2



1.  Thoroughly clean the surface to which the  
Insta-Mount will be applied - Rubbing alcohol  
is recommended.

Insta-Mount Installation Preparation



2.  Peel the backing from the Placement Guide and place 
it over back of phone case, taking care to center the 
opening using the grid lines as guides.

3.  Remove adhesive backing from the Insta-Mount



4.  Align the Insta-Mount through the opening in the 
placement guide and press firmly onto the surface of 
the case.

Insta-Mount Installation



5.  Remove the placement guide. Allow 24 hrs for  
Insta-mount adhesive to fully cure.

Insta-Mount can be removed by applying heat  
(like a hair dryer) and carefully peeling it off  
(remove phone from case prior to applying heat)

Insta-Mount Removal Procedure



Handle Bar

Installation Options- 
with Universal Mount

Portrait Orientation Landscape Orientation



Stem

Portrait Orientation Landscape Orientation

Installation Options- 
with Universal Mount



Blendr Stem Universal Mount

Installation Options-  
with Blendr Stem and Universal Mount

Portrait Orientation Landscape Orientation





Sicherheit

Schauen Sie während der Fahrt nicht zu lange auf den Computer. 
Wenn Sie nicht auf die Straße achten, könnten Sie gegen ein  
Hindernis fahren und dadurch die Kontrolle verlieren und stürzen.

Warnung

Die Benutzung eines Mobiltelefons 
während der Fahrt kann Sie ablenken 
und zu einer gefährlichen Situation 
führen oder Ihre Kontrolle über das 
Fahrrad beeinträchtigen und zum 
Sturz führen. Beachten und befolgen 
Sie Gesetze und Vorschriften, die die 
Benutzung von Mobiltelefonen während 
der Fahrt verbieten oder beschränken.



•	 Mobiltelefonhüllen mit glatter Hartplastik-
Oberfläche verwenden

•	 Mobiltelefone dürfen nicht größer als 12,9 cm  
schwerer als 180 g sein.

•	 Nur zur einmaligen Anwendung gedacht

•	 Unter trockenen Bedingungen bei 
Zimmertemperatur montieren

•	 Zur korrekten Ausrichtung die 
Platzierungsschablone verwenden

•	 Mobiltelefon kann im Hoch- oder Querformat 
verwendet werden

•	 Nicht für den Gebrauch auf Mobiltelefonhüllen aus 
Gummi/Silikon geeignet

•	 Nicht für den Gebrauch auf offenporigem/
strukturiertem Kunststoff geeignet

•	 Nicht für den Gebrauch auf lackierten Oberflächen 
geeignet

•	 Nicht für den Gebrauch im rauen Gelände 
geeignet

•	 Haftungsausschluss: Wir übernehmen keine 
Haftung für verlorene oder  
beschädigte Telefone oder Geräte

Verwendungsrichtlinien
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Universalhalterung Insta-Mount

Platzierungsschablone

Lieferumfang



•1
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Befestigung an Lenker mit ø 31,8 mm

Universalhalterung Montageanleitung



•1

•2

•3

Befestigung an Lenker mit ø 
22,2 mm – 27,2 mm



Befestigung an Vorbau•1

•2



1.  Die Oberfläche, auf der die Insta-Mount  
geklebt werden soll, sorgfältig reinigen – wir  
empfehlen Reinigungsalkohol.

Vorbereitung der Befestigung  
der Insta-Mount



2.  Die Platzierungsschablone vom Trägerpapier 
abziehen und auf der Rückseite der Telefonhülle 
platzieren. Dabei mithilfe der Rasterlinien die Öffnung 
der Schablone mittig an der Hülle ausrichten.

3.  Am Insta-Mount die Schutzfolie von der  
Klebeschicht abziehen.



4.  Die Insta-Mount anhand der Öffnung in der 
Platzierungsschablone ausrichten und fest auf die 
Oberfläche der Telefonhülle drücken.

Befestigung der Insta-Mount



5.  Die Platzierungsschablone entfernen. Die 
Klebeschicht der Insta-Mount 24 Stunden  
aushärten lassen.

Die Insta-Mount kann durch Anwendung von  
Wärme (z. B. Haartrockner) gelöst und vorsichtig  
abgezogen werden (vor dem Erwärmen das Mobiltelefon 
aus der Hülle nehmen).

Entfernen der Insta-Mount



Lenker

Befestigungsoptionen 
mit der Universalhalterung

Hochformat Querformat



Vorbau

Hochformat Querformat

Befestigungsoptionen 
mit der Universalhalterung



Universalhalterung für Blendr-Vorbau

Befestigungsoptionen mit Blendr-Vorbau 
und Universalhalterung

Hochformat Querformat





Seguridad

Cuando circules en bicicleta, evita utilizar el ciclocomputador 
más tiempo del necesario. Si no estás atento a la carretera,  
podrías chocar contra un obstáculo, perder el control y caer.

Advertencia

El uso del teléfono móvil mientras 
circulas puede provocar distracciones y 
situaciones de peligro, como la pérdida 
de control y la consiguiente caída. Es 
obligatorio cumplir la normativa local 
que prohíbe o limita el uso de los 
teléfonos móviles.



•	 Usar con fundas de móvil de plástico duro y liso 

•	 Usar con móviles de dimensiones no superiores a 
los 12,9 cm y de un peso inferior a 180 gr. 

•	 Para un solo uso 

•	 Instalar a temperatura ambiente y en un lugar seco  

•	 Para conseguir una alineación correcta, utilizar la 
guía de colocación 

•	 Utilizar el teléfono en modo vertical u horizontal 

•	 No adecuado para el uso con fundas de goma o 
silicona 

•	 No utilizar con plásticos porosos o texturizados 

•	 No utilizar en superficies pintadas 

•	 No utilizar en terrenos abruptos 

•	 Exención de responsabilidad: Exención de 
responsabilidad en caso de pérdida o daños en el 
teléfono o dispositivo

Normas de uso
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Montaje universal Insta-Mount

Rejilla de colocación

Piezas



•1

•2

Montaje en manillar ø 31,8 mm

Montaje universal  
Instrucciones de instalación



•1

•2

•3

Montaje en manillar ø 27,2 mm



Montaje en potencia•1

•2



1.  Limpiar minuciosamente la superficie de aplicación 
del Insta-Mount. Se recomienda utilizar alcohol 
isopropílico.

Preparativos para la instalación  
del Insta-Mount



2.  Retirar la protección de la guía de colocación y 
colocar en la parte posterior de la funda del teléfono, 
procurando centrar la apertura, utilizando las líneas 
de la rejilla como guías.

3.  Retira el adhesivo del Insta-Mount



4.  Alinear el Insta-Mount a través de la apertura de 
la guía de colocación y acoplar firmemente a la 
superficie de la funda.

Instalación del Insta-Mount



5.  Retirar la guía de colocación. Dejar pasar 24 horas 
para que el adhesivo Insta-Mount se fije.

El Insta-Mount se puede retirar aplicando calor  
(un secador, por ejemplo) y despegándolo con cuidado 
(extraer la funda del teléfono antes de aplicar calor).

Procedimiento de extracción  
del Insta-Mount



Manillar

Opciones de instalación- 
con montaje universal

Orientación vertical Orientación horizontal



Potencia

Orientación vertical Orientación horizontal

Opciones de instalación- 
con montaje universal



Montaje universal para potencia Blendr

Opciones de instalación- con potencia 
Blendr y montaje Universal

Orientación vertical Orientación horizontal





Sécurité

Lorsque vous roulez à vélo, ne regardez pas fixement votre  
compteur pendant une longue durée. Si vous ne regardez  
pas le chemin ou la route devant vous, vous pourriez  
heurter un obstacle, perdre le contrôle du vélo et tomber.

Warning

L’utilisation d’un téléphone mobile 
lors de vos trajets à vélo peut vous 
distraire et pourrait causer une situation 
dangereuse, ou peut engendrer une 
perte de contrôle et vous faire chuter. 
Vérifiez les lois ou règles visant à limiter 
l’utilisation du téléphone mobile.



•	 Utilisez sur les coques en plastique rigide et lisse

•	 Utilisez avec des téléphones de 5,1 pouces ou 
moins et pesant moins de 180 g.

•	 Conçu pour une application unique

•	 Installez dans une atmosphère sèche

•	 Utilisez le guide de positionnement pour un 
alignement correct

•	 Utilisez le téléphone en mode portrait ou paysage

•	 Non prévu pour une utilisation sur des coques de 
téléphone à base de caoutchouc/silicone 
Non prévu pour une utilisation sur des plastiques 
texturés/poreux

•	 Non prévu pour une utilisation sur une surface 
peinte

•	 Non prévu pour une utilisation sur une surface 
rugueuse

•	 Avertissement : Nous ne sommes 
pas responsables en cas de perte ou 
d'endommagement du téléphone ou de l'appareil

Recommandations d'utilisation
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Universal Mount Insta-Mount

Grille de positionnement

Pièces



•1

•2

Fixation sur cintre ø 31,8 mm

Universal Mount  
Instructions d'installation



•1

•2

•3

Fixation sur cintre ø 22,2 mm–27,2 mm



Fixation sur la potence•1

•2



1.  Nettoyez soigneusement la surface sur laquelle 
la fixation Insta-Mount doit être appliquée - Il est 
recommandé de la frotter avec de l'alcool.

Préparation de l'installation Insta-Mount



2.  Décollez le support du guide de positionnement et 
placez-le sur l'arrière de la coque du téléphone, en 
prenant soin de centrer l'ouverture à l'aide de la grille 
fournie pour vous guider.

3.  Retirez le support adhésif de l'Insta-Mount



4.  Alignez la fixation Insta-Mount sur l'ouverture du 
guide de positionnement et appuyez fermement sur la 
surface de la coque.

Installation Insta-Mount



5.  Retirez le guide de positionnement. Patientez 24 h 
pour que l'adhésif Insta-Mount sèche totalement.

Il est possible de retirer le système Insta-Mount par 
application de chaleur (par exemple avec un sèche-
cheveux) puis en le décollant soigneusement (enlevez le 
téléphone de la coque avant d'appliquer la chaleur)

Procédure de démontage du  
système Insta-Mount



Cintre

Options d'installation - 
avec fixation Universal Mount

Orientation portrait Orientation paysage



Potence

Orientation portrait Orientation paysage

Options d'installation - 
avec fixation Universal Mount



Universal Mount pour potence Blendr

Options d'installation- avec potence 
Blendr et Universal Mount

Orientation portrait Orientation paysage






